
Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 
Crown Copyright 2018  

Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form)  
This form is to be used in order to change a contract in accordance with Clause 24 
(Changing the Contract)  

Contract Details  

This variation is between:  Cabinet Office “the Buyer"  
And  
 PWC LLP "the Supplier"  

Contract name:  REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 43 (2), 
Commercial Information 

Contract  reference 
number:  

CCCPIO24A  

Details of Proposed Variation  

Variation initiated by:  Buyer  

Variation number:  001  

Date variation is raised:  02/02/2024   

Proposed variation  Extension   

Reason for the variation:  Uplift in value by £100,000 to commence Phase 2 
starting on 29 January 2024  

An Impact Assessment 
shall be provided within:  

12 business days from 29/01/24. If any changes to this 
timeline are required, these will be agreed between the 
Buyer and Supplier via email  

Impact of Variation  

Likely  impact  of 
 the proposed 
variation:  

      N/A  

Outcome of Variation  

Contract variation:  This Contract detailed above is varied as follows:  
       

This Variation relates to the Order Form CCCPIO24A, 
dated 25 January 2024 between The Cabinet Office 
(‘you’ or ‘Buyer’) and PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP 
(‘we’, ‘us’ or ‘Supplier’) in the ‘Cabinet Office Call-Off 
Contract’). Buyer is aware that Supplier has engaged 
with the Ministry of Justice (‘MoJ’) in relation to 
REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 43 (2), 
Commercial Information (the ‘MOJ Call-Off 
Contract’). Both the Buyer and the MoJ have jointly 
requested that the Supplier engagement teams 
providing services related to REDACTED TEXT under 
FOIA Section 43 (2), Commercial Information under 
each Call-Off Contract be joined up where possible, 
given the connectivity between the two Call-Off 
Contracts. We will request written approval from 



Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 
Crown Copyright 2018  

Cabinet Office before we share information related to 
REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 43 (2), 
Commercial Information from our Cabinet Office Call-
Off Contract with the MoJ on a nonreliance basis. In 
addition, you acknowledge and agree that the same 
PwC individuals will provide services as part of the PwC 
engagement teams on both the Cabinet Office Call-Off 
Contract and the MoJ Call-Off Contract. Information will 
be shared with the MOJ directly by the Supplier on a 
non-reliance basis. Cabinet Office hereby 
acknowledges that the supply of such information to the 
MOJ by the Supplier in this manner will not cause the 
Supplier to be in breach of its obligations of 
confidentiality and/or with respect to conflicts of interest 
under the Cabinet Office Call-Off Contract.   

 
Framework Ref: RM6187    
Model Version: v3.1    
      
 The MOJ will enter into an arrangement on substantially 

similar terms to the above with the Supplier under the 
MOJ Call-Off Contract whereby the Supplier may 
provide the Buyer with information from the MOJ Call-
Off Contract. The Buyer agrees that in the event that 
the Supplier shares such information with the Buyer it 
will be on a confidential and nonreliance basis and the 
confidentiality provisions in clause 15 Core Terms of the 
Cabinet Office Call-Off Contract will apply to any 
information from the MOJ Call-Off Contract provided by 
the Supplier.   

For the avoidance of doubt, the terms contained in this 
Variation will take precedence over anything to the 
contrary in the Cabinet Office Call-Off Contract.  

Financial variation:  Original Contract Value:  £90,000.00  

Additional cost due to 
variation:  

£100,000.00   

New Contract value:  £190,000.00  



Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 
Crown Copyright 2018  

  
Framework Ref: RM6187    
Model Version: v3.1      

1. This Variation must be agreed and signed by both Parties to the Contract and 
shall only be effective from the date it is signed by the Buyer.  

2. Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them 
in the Contract.  

3. The Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and 
unaltered except as amended by this Variation.  

  

  

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of the Buyer  
Signature  

Date  

Name (in 
Capitals) Address  

  

 REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal 
Information 

06/02/24  

REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal 
Information 

7 More London, London, SE1 2RT, UK  

  

Signed by an authorised signatory to sign for and on behalf of the Supplier  

  

  
Framework Ref: RM6187    
Model Version: v3.1      

Signature  

Date  

Name  
Capitals)  
Address  

(in  

  REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal 
Information 

 06/02/2024 

REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal 
Information 

  
Benton Park View, Longbenton, Newcastle Upon Tyne, NE98 1YX 


